
8

11

2X

20 4X

13 2X

33 4X

24 10X

9 6X
37 6X

29 6X

32 12X

19 3X

21 4X

21 4X

232X

12

342X

4 6X

5 4X

10

35 8X

17

14
3

30

24 10X

SELF ADHESIVE INSULATING 
STRIPS (PART OF ITEM 1) 

ARE SHIPPED LOOSE, TO BE 
INSTALLED WHEN THE 

MONITOR IS MOUNTED

2 2X

9

6X

35

3212X

26

18
15

22

16

276X

306X

266X

B

B

C

C

SEE NOTE 1 
FOR LABELING

C
24X

1" X 5"

1" X 5"
1" X 3"

2 2X

22X

1" X 3"

D

D

D

D

VIEW OF CONNECTION PANEL 
FROM BACKWITHOUT COVER

6

313X

7

4X

36

4X

SEE NOTE 1 
FOR LABELING C

28

38

26

25 3939

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

NOTES:
FOR QUANTITIES AND LOCATION OF 1.
LABELING, REFERENCE IDI DRAWING 
NUMBER A240-1402.

C

D

D

E

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 A240-1140 KIT, 56IN. MONITOR MOUNTING HARDWARE 1
2 C000-0207 TAPE,FACED,DBL,.005x2 "  WIDE 21IN. 
3 C000-0706 BUMPER, URETHANE, W/INSERT, 3/4" DIA X 3/4" LG 1
4 C000-0929 Plug, Finishing, 1" Tube OD, .84-.94 ID, Black 6
5 C000-1618 PLUG,PLASTIC,.71-.8IN SQ HOLE 4
6 J000-0007 BLOCK, TERMINAL, 12POS. 1
7 J000-0056 TIE WRAP ANCHOR 4
8 P240-1125 MONITOR MOUNT,WELDMENT,HD 1
9 P240-1127 MOUNT, HANDLE, LD SUSPENSION 6
10 P240-1129 COVER, BACK, MONITOR MNT, LD SUSPENSION, PAINT 1
11 P240-1130 BRACKET,MONITOR HANGER,HD 2
12 P240-1131 COVER, PIVOT, MONITOR MOUNT, LD SUSPENSION 1
13 P240-1132 BRACKET, TIE DOWN BAR, LD SUSPENSION 2
14 P240-1141 PLATE, METER BKT 1
15 Q240-1045 RING, THRUST (MO) 3.386 X 4.063 X .125 1
16 Q240-1049 CAP, ROTATION,1000F 1
17 X240-1143 PAD, MONITOR HANGER 1
18 Z240-1047 BUSHING, PIVOT, 1000F 1
19 Z240-1115 TUBE, HANDLE, 1.00 X .065 WALL 3
20 Z240-1122 PIN, LOCKING, LD SUSPENSION 4
21 Z240-1134 PAD, HANDLE, LD SUSPENSION 4
22 Z240-1136 RING, THRUST, SS, 1000F-1H 1
23 Z240-1139 PAD, HANDLE, SHORT, LD SUSPENSION 2
24 FLOOR STOCK WSHR,FLT,ZP,#10 SAE 10
25 FLOOR STOCK WSHR, LOCK, TOOTH, ZP, #10 1
26 FLOOR STOCK WSHR,LCK,SPL,ZP,#10 9
27 FLOOR STOCK SSCR,SOC,CUP,ALY,#10-32 X 5/16 6
28 FLOOR STOCK SL-RHMS 0.19-32x1x1-N 1
29 FLOOR STOCK SCR,SHCS,SST,#10-32 X 1 6
30 FLOOR STOCK SCR,SHCS,ALY,#10-32 X 3/4 7
31 FLOOR STOCK SCR,SHCS,ALY,#6-32 X 5/8 3
32 FLOOR STOCK SCR,SOC,BTN,SST,1/4-20 X 1 1/2 12
33 FLOOR STOCK SCR,SOC,BTN,SST,#10-32X2-1/2 4
34 FLOOR STOCK SCR,SOC,BTN,SST,#10-32 X 1/2 2
35 FLOOR STOCK SCR,SOC,BTN,SST,#10-32 X 3/8 8
36 FLOOR STOCK SCR,PHH,PAN,ZP,#8-32 X 1/4 4
37 FLOOR STOCK NUT,HEX,ZP,#10-32 6
38 FLOOR STOCK NUT,HEX,K-TYPE,ZP,#10-32 1
39 FLOOR STOCK NUT,HEX,K-TYPE,ZP,#10-32 2

REVISIONS

REV. ECO DESCRIPTION BY DATE

A 485 RELEASED TO PRODUCTION MDL 12/22/2015

B E546 ADDED MOUNTING HARDWARE MDL 4/5/2017

C E600 MOUNT BRACKET IS THICKER MATERIAL 
AND MOVED LABELS TO 240-1402 MDL 22-MAY-2018

D E844 UPDATED TAPE & ADDED HOLES MDL 26-AUG-2020

E E965 C000-1618 WAS C000-0930 MDL 01-JUN-2021

SHEET

NEXT LEVEL

Image Diagnostics, Inc.

COPYRIGHT©

C
SIZE

MATERIAL

DWG NO.

TITLE

SCALE

REV

MONITOR MOUNT, 
1000F-1H

SEE BOM

1 1 1:4

A240-1124 E

GAC 1/6/2012

SEE ECO

THIS DRAWING AND ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY
OF IMAGE DIAGNOSTICS, INC. AND IS NOT TO BE DISCLOSED, REPRODUCED 
OR USED FOR MANUFACTURE WITHOUT ITS PRIOR WRITTEN AUTHORITY

310 Authority Drive    Fitchburg, MA 01420

OF

A240-1409
A240-1433

 
 

FRACTION = ± 1/32
DECIMAL .XX = ± .01
DECIMAL .XXX = ± .005
ANGULAR = ± 1°

TOLERANCES
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

DRAWN BY

APPROVED BY DATE

IDI

 58.52lbs.

idi

PART NUMBERS

A240-1124

FINISH

ASSEMBLY
DATE


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7


